



7907270021

H-65444

REAL ESTATE CONTRACT

(FORM A-1964)

THIS CONTRACT, made and entered into this 23rd day of July , 1979 , between Jack L. Whitney as his separate property, hereinafter called the "seller;" and William M. Overby and Kimba L. Overby, husband and wife, hereinafter called the "purchaser."

WITNESSETH: That the seller agrees to sell to the purchaser and the purchaser agrees to purchase from the seller the following described real estate, with the appurtenances, in Skagit County, State of Washington:

Lot 6, "Plat of Rustic Ranchettes" together with an undivided interest in Tracts "A" through "D", as recorded in Volume 8 of Plats, Page 22, Records of Skagit County, Washington.

| SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON | Real Estate Excise Tax

Amount Raid \$ 139.

Ruth Wylie, Cd. Irees.

By Slave Supports

The terms and conditions of this contract are as follows: The purchase price is Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred and

rate of 9½ per cent per annum from the 1St day of August . 19 79 which interest shall be deducted from each installment payment and the balance of each payment applied in reduction of principal.

All payments to be made hereunder shall be made at P.O. Box 1641, Lynnwood, Washington 98036 or at such other place as the seller may direct in writing.

PROVIDED THAT if the purchaser satisfies the remaining balance of the purchase price, in full. on or before July 1, 1980, the seller agrees to discount the purchase price by Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Dollars (\$2,950.00).

As referred to in this contract, "date of closing" shall be July 23, 1979.

- (1) The purchaser assumes and agrees to pay before delinquency all taxes and assessments that may as between grantor and grantee hereafter become a lien on said real estate; and if by the terms of this contract the purchaser has assumed payment of any mortgage, contract or other encumbrance, or has assumed payment of or agreed to purchase subject to, any taxes or assessments now a lien on said real estate, the purchaser agrees to pay the same before delinquency.
- (2) The purchaser agrees, until the purchase price is fully paid, to keep the buildings now and hereafter placed on said real estate insured to the actual cash value thereof against loss or damage by both fire and windstorm in a company acceptable to the seller and for the seller's benefit, as his interest may appear, and to pay all premiums therefor and to deliver all policies and renewals thereof to the seller.
- (3) The purchaser agrees that full inspection of said real estate has been made and that neither the seller nor his assigns shall be held to any covenant respecting the condition of any improvements thereon nor shall the purchaser or seller or the assigns of either be held to any covenant or agreement for alterations, improvements or repairs unless the covenant or agreement relied on is contained herein or is in writing and attached to and made a part of this contract.
- (4) The purchaser assumes all hazards of damage to or destruction of any improvements now on said real estate or hereafter placed thereon, and of the taking of said real estate or any part thereof for public use; and agrees that no such damage, destruction or taking shall constitute a failure of consideration. In case any part of said real estate is taken for public use, the portion of the condemnation award remaining after payment of reasonable expenses of procuring the same shall be paid to the seller and applied as payment on the purchase price herein unless the seller elects to allow the purchaser to apply all or a portion of such condemnation award to the rebuilding or restoration of any improvements damaged by such taking. In case of damage or destruction from a peril insured against, the proceeds of such insurance remaining after payment of the reasonable expense of procuring the same shall be devoted to the restoration or rebuilding of such improvements within a reasonable time, unless purchaser elects that said proceeds shall be paid to the seller for application on the purchase price herein.
- (5) The seller has delivered, or agrees to deliver within 15 days of the date of closing, a purchaser's policy of title insurance in standard form, or a commitment therefor, issued by SAFECO Title Insurance Company, insuring the purchaser to the full amount of said purchase price against loss or damage by reason of defect in seller's title to said real estate as of the date of closing and containing no exceptions other than the
 - a. Printed general exceptions appearing in said policy form;
 - b. Liens or encumbrances which by the terms of this contract the purchaser is to assume, or as to which the conveyance hereunder is to be made subject; and
 - c. Any existing contracts under which seller is purchasing said real estate, and any mortgage or other obligation, which seller by this contract agrees to pay, none of which for the purpose of this paragraph (5) shall be deemed defects in seller's title.
- (6) If seller's title to said real estate is subject to an existing contract or contracts under which seller is purchasing said real estate, or any mortgage or other obligation which seller is to pay seller agrees to make such payments in accordance with the terms thereof, and upon default, the purchaser shall have the right to make any payments necessary to remove the default, and any payments so made shall be applied to the payments next falling due the seller under this contract.

TL-46 R1 1/74 7907270021

VOL 372 PAGE 458

PRINTED IN U.S.A.

				٨	ve specified, to execute an eed to said real estate, ex	cepting any
purchaser a statutory part thereof hereafter	warranty r taken for public	use, free of encumb	orances except any th	at may attach after date	of closing through any s	person other
than the seller, and su	bject to the follow	wing:				
Covenants, Committement	conditions for Title	, restriction Insurance,	ns and easeme Policy No. H-	nts disclosed 65444, dated J	uly 9, 1979.	
ge ^{est}						
•		•				
		``````````````````````````````````````		_		1 <b></b>
retain possession so I said real estate in god covenants to pay all	ong as purchaser od repair and not i service, installations are purchaser is ele	is not in default her to permit waste and i on or construction cl nuitled to possession.	not to use, or permit harges for water, sew	the use of, the real estate er, electricity, garbage or	nd real estate on date of c buildings and other impr for any illegal purpose. T other utility services furn	he purchaser hished to said
payment or effect such of payment until rep	ch insurance, and baid, shall be repa	yable by purchaser (	on selier's demand, al	I without prejudice to a	rein required, the seller ma e of 10% per annum there ny other right the seller n	night have by
(10) Time is of the agreement hereof or declare all the purcomprovements placed take possession of the control	te essence of this to make any pay haser's rights her upon the real estate; and	ment required hereu reunder terminated, state shall be forfeste I no waiver by the se	and upon his doing ed to the seller as liqueller of any default of	so, all payments mad uidated damages, and the n the part of the purchas	mply with or perform any herein required, the seller e by the purchaser hereu e seller shall have right to er shall be construed as a seller shall be const	under and all o re-enter and waiver of any
subsequent default. Service upon pure by United States Mai	chaser of all dema il, postage pre-paid	ands, notices or other d, return receipt requ	papers with respect to the tested, directed to the	to forfeiture and termina purchaser to his address	tion of purchaser's rights last known to the seller.	may be made
the purchaser agrees	to pay a reasonal	ble sum as attorney	2 1662 Butt all coars of	ild expenses in comme	•	
If the seller shall	bring suit to pro- to pay a reasona ords to determine	cure an adjudication	of the termination of s fees and all costs and tle at the date such su	of the purchaser's rights d expenses in connection fit is commenced, which	hereunder, and judgment with such suit, and also t sums shall be included in a	is so entered, he reasonable any judgment
		ies hereto have exect	ited this instrument a	s of the date first writter	above.	
			:	DD D 1.	, DA	
			Jack	L. W	Liliney	(SEAL)
		•	1			
		ı	T Willi	ou- Vil (	Justa /	(SEAL)
			Line	lia Styl	Deleling	(SEAL)
STATE OF WASHIR	NGTON	)		• /		
County of Su shi		ss.			··	(SEAL)
County of 114 221	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	) oforo mo   Willi:	am M. Overby	and Kimba L. O	verby, husband	and wife, and
Jack L. Wh	onally appeared b itney	giore me waxaa	a avacuted the within	and foregoing instrume	nt, and acknowledged tha	t
			their	, 4,14 .0,0505	free and voluntary	
the	y sigr	ned the same as	cherr		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
for the uses and pur	poses therein mer		$\sim$		0	
GIVEN under m	ly hand and official	al seal this 2つ	day of Ju	, 197	9.	
<u> </u>			j	Notary Public in and for	the State of Washington	
			•	Liver		
			•	residing at		5:10 ( July 19
				THIS SPACE RESE	RVED FOR RECORDER	'S USE
	CO. TITLE INS	SURANCE CO	DMPANY D1 + 623 0870			
				. 115	ግ ፣ ል ዛናክጽሃ.	
		3		SKAGIT	COUNT OF ALTOR	
Filed for Reco	ord at Reques	t of			DB	

FILED FOR RECORD AT REQUEST OF:

PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE CO. 2221 Riverside Drive, Mount Vernon, WA

NAME James H. Allendoerfer

ADDRESS 1603 Third Street

CITY AND STATE Mary sville, Wa. 98270

7907270021

79 JUL 27, A11 :50

RECORDED____FILED

REQUEST OF _____

VOL 372 PAGE 459